

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A .NO.1

IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 541/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CA No. 1910/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRAMILABAI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPEC.LAND ACQ.OFFICER,AKOLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master