

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22861/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2008 in CA No. 1910/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRAMILABAI (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPEC.LAND ACQ.OFFICER,AKOLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter. The SLP is adjourned by one  
week, as prayed for.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER